

ARKANSAS SENATE
 87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009
Amendment Form

JBC 03/17/09 (44)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 144

"AN ACT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2009-2010
 FISCAL YEAR."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 144.

Amend Senate Bill No. 144 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete lines 3 through 30 in their entirety and substitute the following:

"(1)	Q133U	GOV OFC CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL	1	\$123,616
(2)	Q123U	GOV OFC EXECUTIVE SECRETARY	1	\$115,971
(3)	Q022U	GOV OFC SR MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT III	1	\$108,601
(4)	Q111U	GOV OFC SR MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT II	1	\$103,014
(5)	Q122U	GOV OFC SR MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT	1	\$98,018
(6)	Q081U	GOV OFC SR EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT	6	\$87,987
(7)	Q050U	GOV OFC EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT II	1	\$75,405
(8)	Q080U	GOV OFC EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT II	1	\$75,397
(9)	Q108U	GOV OFC EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT I	1	\$74,089
(10)	Q120U	GOV OFC EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT I	4	\$70,511
(11)	Q079U	GOV OFC SPECIAL ASSISTANT III	1	\$70,511
(12)	Q068U	GOV OFC MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST II	2	\$70,511
(13)	Q078U	GOV OFC SPECIAL ASSISTANT II	5	\$61,654
(14)	Q077U	GOV OFC MANAGEMENT SPECIAL ASST I	2	\$57,235
(15)	Q116U	GOV OFC SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNOR	1	\$53,246
(16)	Q048U	GOV OFC MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT I	2	\$52,052
(17)	Q121U	GOV OFC MANAGER OFFICER ADMIN	1	\$50,710
(18)	Q021U	GOV OFC GRANTS COORDINATOR	1	\$49,702
(19)	Q115U	GOV OFC ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT III	5	\$48,800
(20)	Q049U	GOV OFC SECRETARY	1	\$46,485
(21)	Q118U	GOV OFC MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT I	1	\$44,367
(22)	Q117U	GOV OFC ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT I	11	\$43,722
(23)	Q076U	GOV OFC ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	1	\$41,640
(24)	Q114U	GOV OFC ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II	1	\$39,689
(25)	Q119U	GOV OFC MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT	2	\$39,297
(26)	Q109U	GOV OFC ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II	3	\$37,136
(27)	Q020U	GOV OFC ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	<u>2</u>	\$34,444
		MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES	60"	

AND



Page 3, line 11, delete "\$ 3,556,397" and substitute "\$ 3,645,925"

AND

Page 3, line 13, delete "1,071,746" and substitute "1,096,265"

AND

Page 3, line 20, delete " \$ 5,420,949" and substitute " \$ 5,534,995"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Joint Budget Committee
WLC/WLC - 03-17-2009 10:58
WLC183

Secretary